
Senior Services Contact Directory 

 

 

Desiree Scully-Simpkins, Director of Senior Services   dscully@oakparktownship.org 

 

Barnes, Charles    cbarnes@oakparktownship.org 

 

Brooks, Christine    cbrooks@oakparktownship.org 

 

Duignan, Celeste, Sr. Lunch Prog Mgr cduignan@oakparktownship.org  

 

Ferdinand, Dana    dferdinand@oakparktownship.org  

 

Fryer, Jennifer     jfryer@oakparktownship.org 

 

Heinrich, Barbara    bheinrich@oakparktownship.org 

 

Hickey, Nancy    nhickey@oakparktownship.org  

 

Holt, Vivian     vholt@oakparktownship.org 

 

Ingwersen, Bianca    bingwersen@oakparktownship.org 

 

Jasien, Heidi     hjasien@oakparktownship.org 

 

Joffe, Michael     mjoffe@oakparktownship.org 

 

Lewis, Shawn     slewis@oakparktownship.org 

 

Mahn, Pam     pmahn@oakparktownship.org  

 

Perez, Jaimie     jperez@oakparktownship.org 

 

Riley, Pat     priley@oakparktownship.org 

 

Salisbury, Megan    msalisbury@oakparktownship.org 

 

Sitter, Deborah     dsitter@oakparktownship.org  

 

Smith, Steven     ssmith@oakparktownship.org 

 

Strong, Lora     lstrong@oakparktownship.org  

 

Weidhuner, Abigail    aweidhuner@oakparktownship.org 
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